
31476  

RESOLUTION NO. 31476 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, WITH INTEGRATED PROPERTIES, 
LLC, OF CHATTANOOGA, TN, FOR CONTRACT NO. C-17-
017-201, WOOD RECYCLE NEW FACILITY, TO RECONCILE 
THE CURRENT CONTRACT WITH REVISED PRICING FOR 
HOLDING PRICE FOR ADDITIONAL TIME, CONDUIT, AND 
CABLING FOR TEMPORARY SCALE, QUANTITY OVERRUN 
FOR DEMOLITION OF CONCRETE AND ASPHALT, FLOOR 
LEVELING OF EXISTING FLOORING, AND OTHER PLAN 
CHANGES TO INCREASE BY ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN AND 59/100 
DOLLARS ($132,757.59), FOR A REVISED AMOUNT OF ONE 
MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY-ONE AND 24/100 DOLLARS 
($1,790,141.24), WITH A CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF 
EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($80,000.00), FOR A TOTAL 
AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY-ONE AND 24/100 
DOLLARS ($1,870,141.24). 
______________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to approve Change Order No. 1, with Integrated Properties, LLC, of Chattanooga, TN, for 

Contract No. C-17-017-201, Wood Recycle New Facility, to reconcile the current contract with 

revised pricing for holding price for additional time, conduit, and cabling for temporary scale, 

quantity overrun for demolition of concrete and asphalt, floor leveling of existing flooring, and 

other plan changes to increase by $132,757.59, for a revised amount of $1,790,141.24, with a 

contingency amount of $80,000.00, for a total amount of $1,870,141.24.   

ADOPTED:   February 14, 2023 

/mem 

 


